Contents

Acknowledgments ix
Abbreviations xi
Introduction: We Are Family xiii
Born-Agains and Other Strangers xiii
The Vision Thing xvii
The Privileged Position of the Christian Right xxiii
My Gay Agenda i
1 Speaking Right 1
Queer Is as Queer Does 1
Defiling Beds, Hearts, and Minds 2
Who're You Talking To? 5
Hate the Sin 7
Being Intolerant 11
Until the End of the World 16
Rapture Ready 20
Know Your Audience 25
Four Narratives 27
Use Your Inside Voice 31
2 The Nightmare of Homosexuality 33
Gay Blades 33
Laying Hands on Chick 35

vii



viil Contents

Behold the Man (and His Time)
Chick Lit

The Devil and Homosexuals

Sin of Sins?

Marketing Hate

Politics and Witness

Pure Rapture

Framing Chick

Standing in the Gap

3 Origin Stories (with Jyl J. Josephson)
Becoming Queer
Saving Homosexuals . . . and America
Being of Two Minds
Choice Point
The Narrative of Development
What Went Wrong?
From Development to Compassion
The Political Work of Compassion
Our Parents and Friends
Safety First
Fecling Sorry for Themselves

4 Getting What “We” Deserve
Pick an Enemy
And Now We Are Terrorists
Setting the Straight Story
The Politics of Desert
Where’s the Harm?
Bringing Us All Together

Afterword: Another Gay Agenda
Listen Up!
Out in the Public
Another Gay Agenda

Notes

Index

36
40
42
47
49
52
56
59
64

67
67
68
73
75
76
79
84
87
91
95
96

101
101
104
109
115
124
130

135
135
137
140

143
177



